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Wednesday 27th September Individual and sibling school photos 

Wednesday 27th September  Mobile Library – KS2 

Wednesday 27th September PTA AGM – 7.30 pm – all welcome 

Friday 6th October Clothes collection - Church car park 9-9.15am 

Wednesday 11th October Lifeskills trip – Y6 

Wednesday 11th October Mobile library – years 1 and 2 

Thursday 19th October Harvest Assembly – St Laurence 9.20 am  

Thursday 19th October Last day of term 

Friday 20th October INSET Day 

Monday 30th October First day of term 

Monday 6th November Parents Evening – Squirrels class only 

Tuesday 7th November Parents Evening – all classes 

Wednesday 8th November Parents Evening – Hedgehogs, Foxes, Otters 

Wednesday 8th November Mobile Library – KS2 

Thursday 9th November Invasion Festival – Y3 and Y4 

Saturday 11th November Remembrance Service – St Laurence  

Saturday 11th November The Great Gatsby Jazz Evening – Village Hall 

Friday 17th November INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd November Flu immunisations 

Wednesday 22nd November Mobile library – years 1 and 2 

Saturday 25th November PTA Christmas Market – Village Hall 

Tuesday 5th December Nativity performance (am) 

Wednesday 6th December Nativity performance (pm) 

Wednesday 6th December Mobile library – KS2 

Friday 8th December Christmas Panto – Bristol Hippodrome  

Friday 15th December Last day of term 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Harvest Assembly will be taking place on Thursday 19th October 9.20 am at St Laurence Church – 

all welcome.  Donations of non-perishable items wanted (no pasta) – please deliver to school office.  

Donations will be taken to the food bank in Wells.  

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Years 2 and 3 visit Community 

Farm 

On Friday 15th September Years 2 and 

3 made their third and final trip to the 

Community Farm in Chew Magna, 

funded by the Mendip Hills Fund.  The 

children picked cherry tomatoes, 

green beans and chard. In the 

roundhouse, they prepared delicious 

filo pastry parcels with some of the 

ingredients they had picked and 

celebration squash from the 

community farm – they were 

delicious!  The children really enjoyed 

digging up the pants they had buried in 

July and seeing how they had 

decomposed in just two months! 

Finally, each group carried out a bug 

hunt and pond dipping to see what 

wildlife was flourishing on the farm. 

Thank you to all the parent helpers 

and staff who made these three trips 

possible. 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 
Flora, Ava, Ivy, Seb, Baxter, Jasper, Barnaby, Thea, Charlie 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

  Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

The PTA are excited to announce

 

https://buytickets.at/friendsofeastharptreeschool/968063 

 

https://buytickets.at/friendsofeastharptreeschool/968063

